PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. John Mecca	03/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clonegenome.Org, Inc.
Street Address:	119 Whittier Drive
City:	Kings Park
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11754-2339

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11758760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)360-1557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6313601557

Email: admin@clonegenome.org

Correspondent Name: John Mecca
Address Line 1: 119 Whittier Drive

Address Line 4: Kings Park, NEW YORK 11754-2339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Mecca

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT 11758760#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 11758760#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022456 FRAME: 0537

DATE: MARCH 26, 2009

TO: United States Patent Office

FROM: John Mecca 119 Whittier Drive, Kings Park, N.Y., 11754-2339.

REFERENCE APPLICATION NUMBER: 11758760

PURPOSE: ASSIGNMENT of APPLICATION

REGISTERED E-FILER EMAIL: admin@clonegenome.org

Dear Ms/Mr,

I, John Mecca the inventor of the application 11758760 titled "Infinite Radio Frequency Spectrum Transceiver", do hereby give all rights and title of the aforesaid to Clonegenome.Org, Inc.

I, John Mecca the inventor as well the Director of the corporation Clonegenome.Org, Inc., do declare, swear and affirm that the entity of the corporation qualifies as a small entity and is therefore entitled to the reduced fees as applicable as per;

USPTO Regulation / Legislation § 1.27 Definition of small entities and establishing status as a small entity to permit payment of small entity fees; when a determination of entitlement to small entity status and notification of loss of entitlement to small entity status are required; fraud on the Office. - Appendix R Patent Rules,

Furthermore I, John Mecca the inventor as well the Director of the corporation Clonegenome.Org, Inc., qualify under the following for entitlement of small entity status,

(ii) At least one of the individuals identified as an inventor (even though a \S 1.63 executed oath or declaration has not been submitted), notwithstanding \S 1.33(b)(4), who can also file the written assertion pursuant to the exception under \S 1.33(b) of this part; or

The inventor John Mecca resides at;		
John Mecca		
119 Whittier Drive.		
Kings Park,		
N.Y., 11754-2339.		

The corporation and address to have the application assigned to is;

PATENT REEL: 022456 FRAME: 0538 Clonegenome.Org, Inc., 119 Whittier Drive, Kings Park, N.Y., 11754-2339.

I, the below-named affiant, do swear according to law, depose and say that I am the person of the address specified herein.

I understand that any false statements herein will subject me to the penalties of perjury under ("New York State Penal Law § 175.35 Offering a false instrument for filing in the first degree") and {TITLE 28 > PART V > CHAPTER 115 > § 1746 Unsworn declarations under penalty of perjury}. And further sign under such understanding that I am the person as stated. As well all statements herein are true and correct!

Under penalty of perjury, I hereby declare that I am the person named above and I understand that any falsification of this statement is punishable under the provisions of Title 18, United States Code (U.S.C.), Section 1001 by a fine of not more that \$10,000 or by imprisonment of not more than five years, or both; and that requesting or obtaining any record(s) under false pretenses is punishable under the provisions of Title 5, U.S.C., Section 552a(i)(3) as a misdemeanor and by a fine of not more than \$5,000.

AFFIANT being duly sworn and deposed,

By: John Mecca, DATE March 26,2009

John Mecca.

RECORDED: 03/26/2009

119 Whittier Drive, Kings Park, New York, 11754.

PATENT

REEL: 022456 FRAME: 0539